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LIFE TABLE, FEJER CODNTY, 1979

MALR
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years 1lived Expectation E
Age as of in 1979 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life Age
jan.1.1979 age x and x+1 age x anl x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P hl q 1 d L e X
x x X X b x X

LIVE BIRTHS 3692 50
51

G 3674 88 0.02381 100000 2381 98214.2 66.00 I 52
1 3989 2 0.00050 57619 49 97594.5 66.59 53
; 4218 2 0.000u47 €7570 ue 97547.0 65.62 54
3 u240 1 0.00024 97524 23 97512.5 64.65 5%
4 3982 0.00000 ©7501 97501.0 63.67 56
£ 3289 0.00032 S7501 31 97u48%.5 62.67 57
& 3400 2 0.00057 S7470 56 97442.0 61.69 5§
7 3158 u 0.00065 €741y 63 $7382.5 60.72 59
& 3141 1 0.00061 97351 59 97321.5 59.76 60
g 3322 0.00049 27292 u8 97268.0 58.79 61
10 3285 2 0.00034 c72u4 33 9N221.5 57.82 62
30 3164 1 0.00022 €l213 21 97200,5 56.84 63
12 2801 1 0.00018 67190 17 97181.5 5585 €y
13 2769 0.00030 €7173 29 97158.5 54. 86 €<
14 2709 2 0.00964 c€7144 €2 97113.0 53.88 66
15 2811 2 0.00076 97082 4 970480 52.91 67
16 2771 1 0.,00088 <7008 85 96965. 5 51.95 68
17 Insg 6 0,00101 26923 98 96874.0 51.00 69
18 3250 u 0.00114 26825 110 96770.0 50.Ns 70
19 3215 3 0.00126 $6715 122 96654.0 49.10 71
20 3260 5 0.00133 96593 128 26529.0 48.17 72
21 3591 5 0.00136 96465 131 96399.5 47.23 73
22 2969 5 0.00134 €6334 129 96269.5 46.29 74
23 4510 3 0.00131 96205 126 96142.0 45,35 7%
24 u887 5 0.n0128 €6079 123 96017.5 4y.u1 76
25 4284 8 0.00129 95956 124 95894.0 43.47 77
26 4oun 8 0.00132 95832 126 95769.0 42,52 78
27 3893 4 0.00136 €5706 130 95641.0 41.57 79
28 3794 uy 0.00142 $5576 1386 95508.0 40.63 I 80
29 3584 5 0.00152 o5u40 145 95367.5 39.69 i 81
30 3623 6 0.00170 95295 162 95214.0 38.75 82
31 3417 8 900197 e5133 187 95039,5 37.81 83
3z 2729 8 n.n0231 cu9u6 218 94836.5 36.88 8u
33 2750 11 0.00270 c47227 2¢6 94599.0 35.97 8¢
34 3093 11 0.00310 cu471 293 ou324.5 35.16 86
38 2849 10 n.00350 94178 330 94013.0 34.17 87
36 28975 7 0.00387 93848 363 9366€.5 33.28 88
37 2923 12 0.00424 c3u85 396 93287.0 32.41 89
38 2840 13 0.00862 $3089 430 92874.0 31.54 90
39 2692 14 n.0Nns503 €2659 466 Q242€.0 30.68 91
40 2578 17 0.00547 62193 504 91941.0 29.83 92
41 2600 18 0.00595 €1689 546 9141€.0 28.99 93
42 2540 12 0.00RU6 %1143 589 908u48.5 28.16 9y
43 2786 19 0.00700 c0ESy 634 W0237.0 27.34 9%
4y 2829 19 0.00756 89920 680 89580.0 26.52 06
45 2792 21 0.00813 89240 726 88877.0 25:72 97
46 2885 30 0.00869 €3514 769 88129,5 24.92 ag
47 2763 s 2.00923 87745 810 873u4C.n 24,13 ag
48 2890 21 N.00981 86935 853 86508.5 23.34 10C
49 2801 27 0.01047 6082 901 85631.5 22.57 | TOTAL:
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LIFE TABLE, FEJ£&R COUNTY, 1979 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Fxpectation
Age as of in 1979 between dying betwz2en at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1979 age x and x+1 age x anl x+1 age x and age x+¢1 and age x#1 at age x
0
p n q 1 a i e
X X x X x b X
2663 40 0.01127 85181 9€0 8u701.0 21.79
2589 35 0.01216 84221 1024 83709.0 21.03
2606 31 0.01312 83197 1092 82657.0 20,28
2549 36 0.01419 82105 11€5 81522.5 19.53
2279 35 0.01545 80940 1281 80314.5 18.80
2420 33 0.01696 72689 1352 709 3.0 18.08
2266 51 0.01881 78337 1478 77600.0 1737
2304 49 0.02098 76863 1613 7605€.5% 16.69
2224 32 0.02330 75250 1753 74372.5 16.02
17464 61 N.02561 73497 1882 T7255€..0 15.38
899 32 0.02775 71615 1987 70621.5 14.76
912 34 0.02946 €9€28 2051 68602.5 14.15
936 29 0.03082 €£7577 2083 66535, 13555
1174 30 0.03226 €S494 2113 644375 12.95
1834 47 0.03421 €3381 2168 5229740 12.35
1709 5 0.03708 612132 2270 £0078€.0 11475
1748 80 0.04103 €8943 2418 57734.0 T1~27
1597 68 0.0u4575 £6525 2586 55232.0 10.60
1593 64 0.05106 £3839 27°cu 5256240 10.76
1473 102 0.05673 £€1185 290Cu 49733.0 9455
1312 8u 0.06258 48281 3021 46770.5 9.06
1207 87 0.0€836 45260 305 43713.0 8.60
1154 92 0.07422 42166 3130 40601.0 8.16
45 an n.08049 39036 3142 37465.0 7.73
863 91 0.08752 35894 3141 34323.5 1432
886 67 0.09564 32753 3132 31187.0 6.93
768 a3 0.09723 29€21 2880 28181.0 6.56
674 86 0.10888 26741 2912 2528540 6.16
611 82 0.12096 23829 2882 22388.0 5«79
ueu 72 0.13347 20947 2796 19549,0 5.44
447 56 0.14642 18151 2658 16322.0 5.13
261 68 0.15982 15493 2476 14255.0 4.84
244 60 0.17367 13017 2261 11886.5 4.57
235 41 0.18797 10756 2022 9745.0 46.32
161 40 0.20273 8734 117 7848.5 u.n8g
0.21794 6963 1518 6204.0 2587
0.23361 5445 1272 4809.0 3.67
0.24974 4173 1042 3652..0 3.48
0.26631 3131 834 2714.0 3.31
0.28333 2297 651 797 15 3.14 |
0.30078 1646 495 1398.5 2499 i
0.31866 1151 367 267.5 2.85
0.33695 784 264 652.0 2.71 |
0.35563 520 185 427.5 2458
0.37470 335 126 272.0 2.45
532 131 0.39411 209 82 168.0 2533
0.41386 127 53 100,5 2.19
0.43392 74 32 58.0 2.0
0.45425 42 19 32.5 1x83 i
0.47482 23 1" 17.5 1.52
0.49559 12 6 9.0 1100

T0TAL: 211844 2677
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Population
as of
jan.1.1979

3446

3456
3710
3928
3857
3732
3209
3115
3007
3082
3168
3155
3007
2849
2620
2512
2584
2521
2828
2800
287
2861
3206
3565
3981
3921
3766
3262
3u27
by
3196
3306
3085
2u49
2508
2888
2764
2878
2780
2942
2672
2740
2734
2773
2913
2939
2854
2767
2724
2853
2715

LIFE TABLE,
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in 1979 between
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Probability of
dying between
x and x+1

age

0.02114
0.00087
0.00027
0.00000
0.00003
0.00000
0.00000
0.00001
0.00007
0.00013
0.00017
0.00017
0.00013
0.00006
0.00000
0.00007
0.00009
0.00011
0.00015
0.00020
0.00026
0.00034
0.00044
0.00054
0.00064
0.00072
0.00076
0.00078
0.00079
0,00080
n.00084
0.00088
0.00092
0.00098
0.00107
0.,00121
0.00143
0.00173
0.00205
0.00234
0.00256
0.00267
0.00268
0.00267
0.00273
0.00293
0.00329
0.00374
0.00u28
0.00488
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PEJtR COUNTY, 1979

Survivors
at exact
age x

1€0000
97886
€7801
977175
97775
87172
87172
€7772
97771
¢7764
€7751
S7734
STI07
€7704
97698
97698
€7691
87682
97671
97656
©7635
97611
$7578
97535
c7482
97420
97350
€7276
$7200
§7123
97045
96963
$6878
<€6789
96694
96591
<6474
96336
6169
95972
e5747
$5502
95247
cu992
94738
suy79
°4202
93892
93541
93141

Deaths
between age x
and age x+1

R
85
26

13
17
17
13

1
15
20
25
33
43
53
62
70
74
76

78

82

85

89

95
103
117
1.38
167
197
225
245
255
255
254
289
277
310
351
400
455

Years lived
between age x
and age x+#1

98414.5
97843.5
97788.0
97775.0
97773.5
97712.0
97772.0
97771.5
97767.5
97757.5
97742.5
977125.5
97710.5
97701.0
97698.0
97694.5
97686.5
9767€.5
97663.5
97646.0
97623.5
97594.5
97556.5
97508.5
97451.0
97385.0
97313.0
97238.0
97161.5
°7084.0
97004.0
96920.5
96833.5
96741.5
966U2.5
96532.5
96405.0
96252.5
96070.5
95859.5
95624.5
95374.5
95119.5
94865.0
9u6N8.5
9u340.5
94047.0
93716.5
93341.0
92913.5

Expectation
of life
at age x

72.99
73.548
72.60
71.62
70.62
69.63
68.63
67.63
66.63
65.63
64.64
63.65
62.66
61.67
60.67
59.67
58.68
57.68
56.69
55.70
S4.71
53.72
52.74
51.76
50.79
49.82
48.86
47.89
46.93
45.97
45.00
44.04
43.08
42.12
41.16
40,20
39.25
38.30
37.37
36.44
35.53
34.61
33.70
32.79
31.88
30.96
30.05
29.15
28.25
27.37
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LIFE TABLE, FEJ&R COUNTY, 1979 /continuation/

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1979 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1979 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q 3 da L e
x x X X x X x
50 2662 15 0,00552 92686 512 92430.0 26.50
51 2530 15 0.00625 92174 576 91886.0 25.64
52 2656 17 0.00708 91598 649 91273.5 24.79
53 2678 11 0.00794 g09u9 722 20588.0 23.96
54 2308 23 0.00877 90227 791 89831.5 3.15
ne 2492 23 0.00949 89u36 849 89011.5 22,34
56 2622 29 0.00994 €8587 881 88146.5 21.55
57 2467 27 0.01018 §7706 893 87259,5 20.75
58 2409 29 0.01044 86813 906 86360.0 19.96
59 1942 13 0.01095 85907 941 8543€6.5 19.16
60 1001 21 0.01195 84966 1015 84458.5 18.36
61 958 13 0.01349 83951 1132 83385.0 17.57
62 1086 17 0.01541 €2819 1276 82181.0 16.80
63 1474 19 0.01763 81543 1438 80824.0 16.04
64 2159 43 0.02009 80105 1609 79300.5 1534
s 2043 49 0.02271 78496 1783 77604.5 14.61
66 2082 46 0.02554 76713 1959 75733.5 13.92
67 1877 57 0.02863 74754 2140 73684.0 13.26
68 1887 54 0.03190 72614 2316 71456.0 12.62
69 1897 58. 0.03529 70298 2481 69057.5 12.00
70 1702 78 0.03873 €7817 2627 66503.5 11.419
" 1575 71 0.04172 65190 2720 63830.0 10.83
12 147 73 0.04831 €2470 2768 61086.0 10.25
13 1333 73 0.04724 59702 2820 58292.0 9.68
T4 1335 69 0.05123 £6882 2914 55425.0 9.11
15 1245 66 0.05703 €3968 3078 52429.0 8.55
76 1178 74 0.06936 £0890 3530 49125.0 8.01
1 1017 81 0.07668 47360 3632 45544, 0 7.53
78 985 71 0.08476 43728 3706 41875.0 T 07
79 785 76 0.09369 40022 3780 38147.0 6.64
80 786 109 0.10353 36272 3755 34394.5 6.22
81 637 90 0.11437 32517 3719 30657.5 5.82
82 494 66 0.12629 28798 3637 26579.5 S5.044
83 442 63 0.13938 25161 3507 23407.5 5.09
80 336 62 0.15374 21654 3329 19989.5 4.75
85 0.16946 18325 3105 16772.5 4,43
8¢ 0.18663 15220 2841 13799.5 4.13
87 0.20534 12379 2542 11108.0 3.85
88 0.22568 9837 2220 8727.0 3.58
89 0.24773 7617 1887 6673.5 3.34
90 0.27156 5730 1556 8952.0 3.11
9 0.29722 4174 12811 3553.5 2.89
92 0.32475 2933 952 2457.0 2.69
93 0.35415 1981 702 1630.0 2.51 )
94 0.38541 1279 493 1032.5 2.34 i
8¢ 1231 296 0.41845 786 329 621.5 2.17 !
96 0.45318 457 207 353.5 2.02 |
97 0.4894y 250 122 189.0 1.86
98 0.52702 128 67 °4.5 1.68
99 0.56564 61 35 43.5 1.43 |
100 0.60496 26 16 18.0 1.00 |

J0TAL: 210682 ’ 2236
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